
Greater Grand

/ APPLICATIONS FOR MINOR VARIANCE

Tom Davies Square

200 Brady St Wednesday, May 31, 2023

PUBLIC HEARINGS

A0051/2023 GERALD LEBLANC
LOUISE LEBLANC

Ward; 7 PIN 73495-0654, Parcel 17544 SEC SES, Lot 135, Plan M-148, Part Lot 5, Concession 2, 
Township of Garson, 93 Catherine Drive, Garson, [2010-100Z, R1-5 (Low Density Residential 
One)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4,2, subsection 4.2.3 and subsection 4.2.4 a) of By-law 2010- 
100Z, being the Zoning By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to facilitate the 
construction of a detached garage providing firstly, an accessory lot coverage of 14.5%, 
where 10% is permitted, and secondly, a maximum height of 6.1m, where the maximum 
height of any accessory building or structure on a residential lot shall be 5.0m.

A0052/2023 KYLE KOWALUK
KRISTA KOWALUK

Ward: 2 PIN 73375-0046, Parcel 14050 SEC SWS SRO, Lot 24, Plan M-351, Part Lot 5, Concession
4, Township of Waters, 28 Patricia Street, Lively, [2010-100Z, R1-5 (Low Density Residential 
One)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, subsection 4.2.4 a) of By-law 2010-100Z, being the Zoning 
By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to facilitate the construction of a 
detached garage providing a maximum height of 5.79m, where the maximum height of any 
accessory building or structure on a residential lot shall be 5.0m.

A0053/2023 DR. MEGAN MESSENGER

Ward: 9 PIN 73476-0125, Parcel 9554 SEC SES, Part Broken Lot 6, Concession 4, as in LT52283, 
Township of Broder, 171 Edgewater Road, Sudbury, [2010-100Z, R1-2 (Low Density 
Residential One)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.41, subsection 4.41.3 of By-law 2010-100Z, being the Zoning 
By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to facilitate the expansion of an attached 
deck, providing 38% of the natural vegetation of the required shoreline buffer area to be 
cleared, whereas a maximum of 25% of the required shoreline buffer area may be cleared of 
natural vegetation, but in no case shall a cleared area exceed a maximum of 276 sq.m, and 
also providing 32% of the shoreline length measured at the high water mark to be cleared of 
natural vegetation, where a maximum of 25% of the length of the cleared area at the high 
water mark may be cleared of natural vegetation.
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A0054/2023 OLLI MATIKAINEN
CYNTHIA MATIKAINEN

Ward: 2 PIN 73365-0083, Parcel 18274 SEC SWS, Part Lots 1 and 12, Concession 3, being Summer 
Resort Location AE-637 as in WP8460, Parts 1 and 2 on Plan 53R-13537, Townships of Trill 
and Fairbank, 800 Mason Road, Worthington, [2010-100Z, SLS (4) (Seasonal Limited 
Service)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, subsection 4.2.4 a) of By-law 2010-100Z, being the Zoning 
By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to facilitate the construction of a 
detached garage providing a maximum height of 6.46m, where the maximum height of any 
accessory building or structure on a residential lot shall be 5.0m.

PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO A85/00 (14 AUG 00)

A0055/2023 KEVIN ELLIS
LISA ELLIS

Ward: 2 PIN 73397-0071, Parcel 17222 SEC SWS, Part Broken Lot 5, Concession 1 as in LT169927, 
except Part 15 on Plan 53R-8234, Township of Louise, 75 Stoney Bay Road, Whitefish, 
[2010-100Z, RS (Rural Shoreline)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, subsection 4.2.4 a) of By-law 2010-100Z, being the Zoning 
By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to facilitate the construction of a sauna 
providing a maximum height of 5.6m, where the maximum height of any accessory building or 
structure on a residential lot shall be 5.0m.

THIS APPLICATION WAS DEFERRED FROM THE MEETING OF APRIL 13, 2023 TO AFFORD THE OWNER 
THE OPPORTUNITY TO ADDRESS THOSE COMMENTS RECEIVED FROM AGENCIES AND DEPARTMENTS.

A0034/2023 TARA ALEXANDER
MARK ALEXANDER

"REVISED"

Ward: 9 PIN 73477-0096, Parcel 30029 SEC SES, Part Lot 4, Concession 4, as in LT201331 except 
LT251846, Township of Broder, 198 Birch Hill Road, Sudbury, [2010-100Z, R1-2 (Low
Density Residential One)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, Table 4.1, and Section 4.41, subsections 4.41.2, 4,41.3 
and 4.41.4 of By-law 2010-100Z, being the Zoning By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as 
amended, to facilitate the construction of a single detached dwelling with attached garage, 
septic system and leaching bed providing, firstly, a high water mark setback of 10.76m for the 
dwelling and 24.94m for the leaching bed, where no person shall erect any residential 
building, other accessory structure or leaching bed closer than 30.0m to the high water mark 
of a lake or river, and secondly, for the proposed single detached dwelling to be 10.76m 
setback from the high water mark of a lake or a river, where only the accessory structures as 
set out in subsection 4.41.2, boat launches, marine railways, waterlines and heat pump loops 
are permitted within 20.0m of a high water mark and the area permitted to be cleared of 
natural vegetation in Section 4.41.3.
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THIS APPLICATION WAS DEFERRED FROM THE MEETING OF APRIL 26, 2023, TO ACCOMMODATE THE
OWNER, WHO WAS UNABLE TO ATTEND.

A0035/2023

"REVISED"

Ward: 2

MARGARET RALPH

PIN 73365-0006, Parcel 53M-1166-14 SEC SWS SRO, Lot 14, Plan 53M-1166, Part Lot 1, 
Concession 1, subject to LT605471, Township of Trill, 166 A Wickie Road, Worthington 
[2010-100Z, SLS (4) (Seasonal Limited Service), RU (Rural)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, subsection 4.2.4 a) of By-law 2010-100Z, being the Zoning 
By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to facilitate the construction of a 
detached garage providing a maximum height of 6.04m, where the maximum height of any 
accessory building or structure on a residential lot shall be 5.0m.

PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO MINOR VARIANCE APPLICATIONS A87/16 (JUN 29/16), 
A124/20 (DEC 10/20) AND A280/92 (OCT 5/92)

A REMINDER... THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING IS 
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 7, 2023
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